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Bob McCoskrie
bob@familyfirst.org.nz

Dear Bob
Request for information

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 19 July 2024. You
stated:
Could you please provide ALL correspondence, complaints received,
investigations done and outcomes related to:
ARISE CHURCH
Registration number: CC30589
since the beginning of 2002.

After a discussion with myself you supplied a further email on 5 August 2024 stating:

Just to confirm that we would like any investigations and outcomes relating to
John Camerson & Brent Cameron (both leaders of Arise Church) since the
beginning of 2022.

And also any investigations and outcomes relating the public furore around Arise
Church from the beginning of 2022.

| can find no record of investigations or outcomes concerning the substance of your
request. Therefore, your request is refused pursuant to s18(e) of the OIA, as the
document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist.

If you are not satisfied with my response to your request, you have the right to seek a
review of my decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802602.

Yours sincerely

Detective Inspector David Kirby
Manager Adult Sexual Assault and Child Protection
New Zealand Police
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